



SPANISH CONSTITUTIONAL COURT
Cabinet of the President
Press Office

INFORMATION NOTE No. 16/2016

THE TC GRANTS LEAVE TO PROCEED TO THE JUDGMENT ENFORCEMENT INCIDENT FILED BY THE GOVERNMENT AGAINST CREATING A COMMISSION TO STUDY THE CONSTITUENT PROCESS OF THE CATALONIAN PARLIAMENT

The Plenary Meeting of the Constitutional Court (TC) has unanimously decided to grant leave to proceed to the judgment enforcement incident filed by the National Government against the decision adopted by the Catalanian Parliament to create a Commission to Study the Constituent Process. The decision was adopted by the Plenary Meeting further to the pleadings presented by the Public Ministry and by the Catalanian Parliament.

The State Attorney filed an enforcement incident on the grounds that the start-up of said parliamentary Commission constitutes a breach of the judgment that determined the unconstitutionality and nullity of Resolution 1/XI, approved on 9 November 2015 by the Catalanian Parliament.

This leave to proceed does not entail any pronouncement on the merits of the incident filed, which the Court will settle shortly.

Madrid, 3 March 2016.